required to comply with the WCWCD Large Users Policy. 

17.92.020: DEFINITIONS: 

ACTIVE RECREATION AREA: 

Dedicated active play areas where irrigated lawn is used as the playing surface, such as a 
sports field designed for public use. Active recreation areas shall be: 

1.   A minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) contiguous square feet of lawn area. 

2.   Not less than thirty (30) feet in dimension. 

3.   Not less than ten (10) feet from areas dedicated to vehicular use, such as a street or 
parking lot. 

4.   Designed and located to be accessible to large populations, such as at a school, daycare,

[...]

For all residential construction and development which is 
subject to this section, landscaping must meet the following requirements: 

1.   The total irrigated landscape area must not exceed eight percent (8%) of the lot 
square footage, up to a maximum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of lawn 
area. Lots less than seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet are allowed up to six 
hundred (600) square feet of lawn. 

2.   Single-family homes with limited common areas designated for the exclusive use of 
the adjacent dwelling shall have the same allowances as a single- family home. 

3.